Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 1	5-0029	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/1	5/2014			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/6/2	2015			Final action:	1/6/2015	
Title:	Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of \$961,000.00 and Authorizing Execution of Contract No. 2012-066 with Bar Construction Company, Inc. for the Jaycee Park Parking and Stormwater Improvements Project						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	District 3, WR Contracts						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Bar Construction Company.pdf, 2. Jaycee Park SW Improvements Map.pdf, 3. 15-0029 Reso. Jaycee Park Bar Constpdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result
1/6/2015	1	City Cou	ıncil		ado	pt	
1/6/2015	1	City Cou	ıncil		ado	ppt	Pass

Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of \$961,000.00 and Authorizing Execution of Contract No. 2012-066 with Bar Construction Company, Inc. for the Jaycee Park Parking and Stormwater Improvements Project

Department: Water Resources Council District: 3

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Steve Drew - 336.373.7893 Contact 2 and Phone: Ted Partrick - 336.373.2308

PURPOSE:

Bids have been received for the Jaycee Park Parking and Stormwater Improvements (Contract 2012-066). City Council approval of an award to Bar Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of **\$961,000.00** is requested.

BACKGROUND:

This contract consists of parking lot improvements to capture and treat stormwater runoff from the parking lot. Improvements include constructing a biocell, tree boxes, and pervious parking spaces to capture and filter runoff of the parking lot.

The contract was advertised in August and the bids opened on September 23, 2014, but the bids were not responsive to the MWBE instructions. The contract was re-advertised in October with bid opening on November 25, 2014. One responsive bid was received. Because this was the second advertisement and bid opening, award of this construction contract with only one bidder complies with Charter Section 4.113. The bidder was Bar Construction Company, Inc. (Greensboro, NC) with a bid of **\$961,000.00**.

The MWBE goals were MBE=5% and WBE=5%. The contractor met the goals at: MBE=5% and WBE=7%.

The anticipated date for start of construction is February 9, 2015 with anticipated completion by June 9, 2015.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funding is budgeted in the Water Resources Stormwater Capital Project Fund account 506-7014-04.6018 A15045. A budget adjustment is needed to use this account.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Engineering & Inspections and Water Resources Departments recommend approval and award of the Jaycee Park Parking and Stormwater Improvements to Bar Construction Company, Inc. for the bid amount of **\$961,000.00**, and the associated budget adjustment.